
2022 Oregon Institute of Technology Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 50-13   Conf: 25-5   Home: 23-2   Away: 21-8   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (406), Opp (320)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (2), Armantrout (1), Jantzi (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Becker
(1), Mick (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Armantrout (6), Totals (6), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Staub 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-68), Armantrout
(25-34), Abramson (17-22), Schmidt (5-5), Staub (2-6), Gorden (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Gorden, Jenna .500 15-3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
10 Sprague, Olivia .500 13-0 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
34 Ward, Krista .389 10-10 36 4 14 3 0 0 2 17 .472 1 0 4 0 .405 0 0 1-1 16 6 0 1.000
3 Mick, Kaila .381 63-63 210 65 80 15 5 3 34 114 .543 23 14 6 0 .468 3 4 23-32 63 103 15 .917

22
Armantrout,
McKenna .360 63-63 186 52 67 11 2 1 29 85 .457 35 2 5 0 .462 2 20 15-17 392 23 1 .998

5 Jantzi, Kennedy .347 63-63 199 28 69 14 2 11 61 120 .603 21 0 16 2 .395 8 3 0-0 393 10 1 .998
2  Buckholz , Maggie .338 53-53 145 38 49 10 2 5 38 78 .538 30 5 13 0 .454 5 4 4-4 42 1 3 .935
15 Staub, Mckenzie .335 61-60 155 37 52 10 2 2 32 72 .465 10 9 16 2 .406 1 6 10-10 7 24 1 .969
11 Allen, Zoe .330 59-38 97 24 32 2 0 0 18 34 .351 7 4 11 0 .398 0 4 12-13 26 1 1 .964
1 Seavert, Jayce .323 61-61 164 48 53 13 2 12 50 106 .646 22 20 11 0 .452 4 2 7-7 118 98 8 .964
17 Klum, Lexi .310 61-46 129 28 40 5 1 5 19 62 .481 7 2 9 1 .350 2 4 4-4 48 2 1 .980
6 Becker, Jensen .297 52-44 118 25 35 7 4 1 20 53 .449 22 0 8 0 .404 1 3 6-7 46 4 1 .980
8 Schmidt, Kacie .280 29-8 25 9 7 0 0 2 7 13 .520 5 2 5 0 .424 1 0 0-0 3 14 0 1.000
24 Businger, Aubrie .265 63-63 185 30 49 9 1 2 39 66 .357 10 8 13 0 .324 4 6 5-6 52 84 5 .965
4 Goodspeed, Marla .250 5-0 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
12 DeVerna, Maddie .167 52-14 24 19 4 0 0 0 2 4 .167 3 1 4 0 .286 0 1 4-4 20 0 0 1.000
9 Abramson, Sarah .000 47-39 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 7 56 3 .955
Totals .329 63-63 1685 415 555 99 21 44 355 828 .491 197 67 121 5 .414 31 57 91-106 1241 428 40 .977
Opponents .210 63-63 1517 144 319 57 9 21 128 457 .301 132 17 388 5 .280 3 46 25-34 1199 551 83 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Gorden, Jenna 1.00 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 16 2 2 1 6 1 0 0 .291 0 1 0 1 1
9 Abramson, Sarah 1.82 29-8 44 37 31 14-0 0 242.2 163 80 63 85 254 29 5 12 .188 19 7 0 1 30
8 Schmidt, Kacie 2.27 2-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 24.2 29 9 8 9 21 5 1 2 .290 1 1 0 0 2
15 Staub, Mckenzie 2.32 18-4 30 23 7 2-0 1 132.2 111 52 44 37 107 22 3 7 .225 1 8 0 1 13
Totals 1.96 50-13 95 63 38 20 1 414.0 319 143 116 132 388 57 9 21 .210 21 17 0 3 46
Opponents 5.73 13-50 104 63 30 1 2 399.2 555 414 327 197 121 99 21 44 .329 40 67 0 31 57



2022 Oregon Institute of Technology Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 0 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Ward, Krista 22 16 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 DeVerna, Maddie 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Schmidt, Kacie 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Goodspeed, Marla 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gorden, Jenna 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Armantrout, McKenna 416 392 23 1 .998 0 25 9 .735 6 0
5 Jantzi, Kennedy 404 393 10 1 .998 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Klum, Lexi 51 48 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Becker, Jensen 51 46 4 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Staub, Mckenzie 32 7 24 1 .969 0 2 4 .333 0 0
24 Businger, Aubrie 141 52 84 5 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Seavert, Jayce 224 118 98 8 .964 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Allen, Zoe 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Abramson, Sarah 66 7 56 3 .955 1 17 5 .773 0 0
2  Buckholz , Maggie 46 42 1 3 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mick, Kaila 181 63 103 15 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sprague, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1709 1241 428 40 .977 21 25 9 .735 6 0
Opponents 1833 1199 551 83 .955 35 91 12 .879 14 0


